503800094 04/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3846741

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
HANGZHOU CHINA ARTS INDUSTRI		STRIAL CORP., LTD.	04/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	LETRIGI	LETRIGHT INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 169 WUCHANG AVENUE, WUCHANG STREET, YUHANG DISTRICT			
City:	HANGZHOU			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	310023			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number	8	985129	1	
Patent Number:	8	985129		
Patent Number:		985129		
		985129]	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to a provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to a provided; jz	the e-mail address first; if that is un		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA De sent to provided; jz	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei chang@meimark.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to a provided; jz N 8	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei chang@meimark.com 1EI & MARK LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided; jz M 8 V	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se hang@meimark.com IEI & MARK LLP 18 18TH STREET NW SUITE 410		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA pe sent to provided; jz N 8 V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser thang@meimark.com IEI & MARK LLP 18 18TH STREET NW SUITE 410 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA pe sent to provided; jz N 8 V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set thang@meimark.com IEI & MARK LLP 18 18TH STREET NW SUITE 410 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 20017.0011-00		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA pe sent to provided; jz N 8 V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser thang@meimark.com IEI & MARK LLP 18 18TH STREET NW SUITE 410 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 20017.0011-00 JIWEI ZHANG		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA pe sent to provided; jz N 8 V UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser thang@meimark.com MEI & MARK LLP 18 18TH STREET NW SUITE 410 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 20017.0011-00 JIWEI ZHANG /JIWEI ZHANG/		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Hangzhou China Arts Industrial Corp.**, Ltd., a corporation of China whose post office address is No.169 Wuchang Avenue, Wuchang Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, China, 310023 [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], owns an invention entitled SUNSHADE UMBRELLA CAPABLE OF ADJUSTING UMBRELLA SURFACE ANGLE and issued as U.S. Patent No. US 8,985,129 B2 on March 24, 2015; and

WHEREAS, LETRIGHT INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., a corporation of China whose post office address is No.169 Wuchang Avenue, Wuchang Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, China, 310023 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof;

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor: Hangzhou China Arts Industrial Corp., Ltd.

2016.42

Marketing Director

Address: No.169 Wuchang Avenue, Wuchang Street, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, China, 310023

Signature:

Name: Kai Sun

Title:

Date:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 038385 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 04/26/2016